

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

DANTE O. TAYLOR**APPELLANT****V.****NO. 2017-KA-01596-COA****STATE OF MISSISSIPPI****APPELLEE**

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

**Hunter N. Aikens, MS Bar No. 102195
INDIGENT APPEALS DIVISION
OFFICE OF STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER
Post Office Box 3510
Jackson, Mississippi 39207-3510
Telephone: 601-576-4290
Fax: 601-576-4205
Email: haike@ospd.ms.gov**

Counsel for Dante O. Taylor

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

DANTE O. TAYLOR

APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2017-KA-01596-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
I. The trial court erred in granting instruction S-13.	1
II. The trial court erred in denying instructions D-19 and D-20.	1
III. The verdict was against the overwhelming weight of the evidence.	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	10
ARGUMENT	11
I. The trial court erred in granting instruction S-13.	11
II. The trial court erred in refusing instructions D-19 and D-20.	16
III. The verdict was against the overwhelming weight of the evidence.	20
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<i>Banyard v. State</i> , 47 So. 3d 676 (Miss. 2010)	17
<i>Barnes v. State</i> , 457 So. 2d 1347 (Miss. 1984)	13, 15
<i>Boston v. State</i> , 234 So. 3d 1231 (Miss. 2017)	10, 12, 13, 14, 15
<i>Bowser v. State</i> , 182 So. 3d 425 (Miss. 2015)	20
<i>Bush v. State</i> , 895 So. 2d 836 (Miss. 2005)	20
<i>Chinn v. State</i> , 958 So. 2d 1223 (Miss. 2007)	19
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 18 So. 3d 842 (Miss. 2009)	12, 15
<i>Dew v. State</i> , 748 So. 2d 751 (Miss. 1999)	12, 13, 15
<i>Hall v. State</i> , 420 So. 2d 1381 (Miss. 1982)	13
<i>Hart v. State</i> , 637 So. 2d 1329 (Miss. 1994)	13
<i>Hester v. State</i> , 602 So. 2d 869 (Miss. 1992)	17
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 908 So. 2d 758 (Miss. 2005)	10, 12, 13, 15
<i>Keys v. State</i> , 635 So. 2d 845 (Miss. 1984)	12
<i>Lofton v. State</i> , 79 Miss. 723, 31 So. 420 (1902)	16
<i>Maye v. State</i> , 49 So. 3d 1124 (Miss. 2010)	18
<i>Meshell v. State</i> , 506 So. 2d 989 (Miss. 1987)	14
<i>Moody v. State</i> , 202 So. 3d 1235 (Miss. 2016)	12
<i>O'Bryant v. State</i> , 530 So. 2d 129 (Miss. 1988)	19
<i>Reid v. State</i> , 301 So. 2d 561 (Miss. 1974)	13
<i>Reynolds v. State</i> , 776 So. 2d 698 (Miss. Ct. App. 2000)	14

<i>Robinson v. State</i> , 858 So. 2d 887 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003)	17, 18, 19
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 602 So. 2d 1185 (Miss. 1992)	15, 16
<i>Walker v. State</i> , 913 So. 2d 198 (Miss. 2005)	18
<i>Young v. Guild</i> , 7 So. 3d 251 (Miss. 2009)	17
